

**NDPS-57/19**

**4**

**19.7.19**

Accd persons namely Karan Panchal, Dhee Majumder and Priyam Panchal are present by filing hazira. They are on interim bail.

One petition filed by the accd Karan Panchal and Priyam Panchal praying for an order to extend the period of interim bail.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed and the interim bail order do continue till next date.

The accd Dhee Majumder filed separate petition praying for an order to confirm the bail order and at the same time to waive the conditions imposed upon him by the bail order dtd 6.7.19.

Hd.

The approach of the said accd at this very initial stage of investigation is overcheer on his part and it is discarded. The interim bail order passed on 6.7.19 however do continue till next date.

To 12.8.19 for appearance and I.O's report. Interim bail order do continue till that date.

Sd/- S Sengupta

D/corr by me,

Sd/- S Sengupta

4<sup>th</sup> ASJ, Alipore.