

S.T-5(11)22

11.05.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Dhee Majumder on C.B are absent by petition u/s-317 of cr.pc.

Accud Karan Panchal,Priyam Panchal on c.b are present by filing hazira.

Both sides are present.

P.W-1 S.I. Subrata Duta is further examined in full and cross examined also full and discharged.

Documents marked as exhibit no. P1,P2 & P3/PW-1.

Material documents marked as mat exhibit no.MO-1/PW-1

Fixing 11.07.2023 for further evidence.

Prosecution to takes steps.

Accud presons must be present on the date fixed.

D/corr by me

4<sup>th</sup> ASJ,Alipore