

S.T 5(11)22

22.07.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accud Karan Panchal and Dhee Majumder on C.b are absent by petition u/s-317 of cr.pc.
present by filing hazira.

Accud Priyam Panchal on C.b is present by filing hazira.

Both sides are present.

No witness is present today

On prayer of the prosecution the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 18.09.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution to takes steps.

Accud presons must be present on the date fixed.

Produced alamat .

D/corr by me

4th ASJ,Alipore